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AGENDA

Welcome, Intros, Agenda review
Community: Resources, Information, Opportunities
Presentations and Discussions:

» Legislative Updates

« Training Community of Practice Discussion

* . CRIs:

access these slides scan
What is CRIS
Lived Experience Name & Focus

 Open Discussion and Sharing

Next Meeting - Mon. April 14th, 2025 1 PM - 3 PM




TN

2025 Meetings, Mondays 1-3 PM

April 14t

May 12th

June 9th

July 14tk
August 11th
September 8th
October 13th
November 10th

December 8th

* Information on how to join the meeting will be sent out one week in

advance of each meeting, as well as posted to the HCA Website.



LE MEETING FLOW & HOW
TO PARTICIPATE

Every lived experience story and perspective is valuable. We
see the vulnerability it takes to share your tender experiences.
The meeting is divided into 2 segments:

1) Part 1: Presentations & discussions related to specific topics with
time to interact w presenter. In this portion of the meeting, your
guestions/comments (in chat or by raised hand) need to be related
to the topic being presented to honor everyone who attends, and the
presenter. If side chats are actively distracting from the
presentation, we will ask you to hold the discussion.

2) Part 2: Open discussion where we give your stories our full
attention and respect. Remaining thoughts from presentations, and
stories, comments, and guestions not related to agenda topics are
welcome during this portion.



Community

~* Resources

. * Information

* Opportunities




Do you want to receive updates from
the Office of Community Voice and
Empowerment?

The Office of Community Voice and
Empowerment (OCVE) Is getting a new

~ distribution list. The new list will make it

easy to receive information that is specific
to individuals with lived and living
experience.

Email: Dakota.steel@hca.wa.gov



mailto:Dakota.steel@hca.wa.gov

V&UMMIT

HE ‘RIPPLE BFFECT: ‘HSING YOUR STORY. TO DRIVE:

An empowering day filled with:
« Speakers with lived experience w/big life <
challenges (MH, Grief, Trauma, Substance

use)
e Building connections and sharing stories
to create social change
e Fun and inspiring prizes
e Resources and info
Swag bags and takeaway info on
effective storytelling and advocacy
v

-’

Location:

EGISTER AT:
9:30am-5pm at Ballard THERA?;OWMAKERS SR
Homestead in Seattle .

- RIC /A | Heakth Care Authority

Sponsored by Our Voice Collective

A



EASTERN
WASHINGTON
LEADERSHIP
SUMMIT

JOIN US FOR AN INSPIRING DAY OF
CONNECTION, EMPOWERMENT AND TRANSFORMATION!

TOGETHER LET'S LEAD, GROW AND MAKE A
MEANINGFUL DIFFERENCE!

APRIL 26TH, 2025
10:00AM - 4:00PM
ELLENSBURG, WA
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PSYCHOSIS CARE VIRTUAL CONFERENCE
https://registration.socio.events/e/pc25

Don’t miss out: Register for the
2025 Psychosis CARE virtual
conference

A reminder—registration is still open for the 2025 Psychosis CARE virtual
conference happening April 29-30, 2025.

o Dates: April 29-30, 2025
e Time: 8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. each day

This virtual event is a unique opportunity to learn from experts, connect with
peers, and explore valuable resources related to psychosis care.

Topics include:

» Early identification of psychosis
e Support strategies and resources
¢ Psychosis care services available in Washington State

Whether you're a provider, educator, family member, or someone with lived
experience, there’s something for everyone.

Register today to reserve your spot!



https://registration.socio.events/e/pc25

" Webinar information

Date: March 18
Time: 3 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. (Pacific)

Register here

Supporting Individuals with
Neurodiversity & Mental Health
Conditions

Washington Health Care Authority (HCA) Foundational Community Supports
team in partnership with Rutgers School of Psychiatric Rehabilitation and
Counseling Professionals is presenting the March Cultural Responsiveness
Learning Session.

Over the past decade, the community of neurodiverse individuals has seen
significant growth and greater visibility. Additionally, The Neurodiversity Pride
movement has gained momentum alongside broader awareness and community
inclusion. The March webinar will focus on effective strategies for supporting
neurodiverse individuals with co-occuring mental health conditions (MHCs)
through evidence-based-practices. Participants will explore practical approaches
for fostering inclusive environments and best practices for affirming
neurodiversity.

Learning Objectives:

e Define and acknowledge neurodiversity as a component of human
biological and cognitive diversity

e Examine best practices for behavioral health services providers when
working with neurodiverse individuals

e Explore strategies for affirming neurodiversity and fostering a positive
disability identity


https://rutgers.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_p4MAI9o2SYe6mUKg73dbJg#/registration

Join the "Understanding” training
series for children and youth
behavioral health

Health Care Authority (HCA) is sending this message on behalf of Washington
Community Connectors.

Join the "Understanding" training series, designed to provide an overview of key
topics relevant to the children and youth behavioral health community, all
explained in family-friendly language.

Training Topics This series includes six virtual 2-hour trainings, hosted by Washington State

Community Connectors (WSCC). Sessions are available every Tuesday at 5:30
p.m. from March 4 to April 8, and every other Friday at 11:30 a.m. from March 7

Training topics to May 16.

* Understanding the Zone of Usefulness You can choose to attend any or all topics!
Understanding WISe and Wraparound

Understanding Family Initiated Treatment (FIT) and Rickey’s Law

Understanding the Trauma Informed Approach Fri 11.30 am trainings Tue 5.30 pm trainings
Understanding the System of Care

Understanding Sexual Orientations, Gender Identity, and Expression

.


https://wsccsupport.org/trainings-understanding-series/
https://wsccsupport-org.zoom.us/meeting/register/VgOZEaVrSheuVCLD9sOlKg#/registration
https://wsccsupport-org.zoom.us/meeting/register/M6dl-Z48RWyOhlyZeCOmzQ#/registration

SPEAKS

»¢ Join Our Virtual Speaker Series

We are excited to announce the WA SPEAKS Virtual Monthly
Speaker Series! Each month, our trained speakers will share
impactful stories and insights around meaningful themes.

« March 16, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Women Who Inspire: A

Celebration of Strength and Vision
e April 13, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Sobriety & Strength:
Shining a Light on Alcohol Awareness
« May 18, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Mental Health Matters:
Voices of Hope and Healing
e June 22, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM: Pride in Progress:
Celebrating LGBTQIA+ Voices

Would you like to share your story in one of these events?
Reply to this email to express your interest in speaking and
receiving a stipend for your participation. Please note that all
speakers must complete our training program.

Learn More WA Speaks



https://www.allwellconsulting.com/wa-speaks

Substance Use Disorder family
navigator training

Washington State Community Connectors (WSCC) and partners have developed
a training to educate families about substance use disorder (SUD) and related
treatment options across the state. This training is for parents, family members,
and caregivers who are interested in learning how to support their loved ones
with SUD. Participants will learn about up-to-date information around SUD,
addiction and its effects on the adolescent brain, skills for families navigating
their relationship with someone with SUD, and systems navigation.

This training is grounded in research and information supported by Substance
Abuse and Mental Health Services (SAMHSA), including their training and

: technical assistance partners. A toolkit, including information and resources
Training details regarding SUD supports and services specific to Washington State, will be

The training is split into 4 days. Attendance is required for all 4 days. ~ Provided as a reference guide for participants.

« Register for February 10-13 from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. daily

« Register for February 24-27 from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. daily

¢ Register for March 10-13 from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. daily

« Register March 24-27 from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. daily

Register April 28-May 1 from 5 p.m. to 9 p.m. daily

Register May 6-9 from 9 a.m. o 1 p.m. dally Visit WSCC for more information
Register May 27-30 from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. daily
Register June 2-5 from 5 p.m. to 9 p.m. daily

« Register June 23-27 from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. daily



https://wsccsupport.org/family-navigator-training/

Substance Use Disorder family
education & curriculum training

Health Care Authority is offering Substance Use Disorder Family Education &
Curriculum Training, an online training designed to empower families and
communities with knowledge and resources to support loved ones navigating
challenges related to substance use.

What will you learn?

o Key insights into substance use and its effects on families.
» Information about various substances and their impact.
» Tools to support recovery and foster resilience for youth and families.

Why attend?

Register here

» Gain access to developmentally specific resources tailored for families.
» Enjoy the flexibility of online sessions designed to fit your schedule.

Who should participate?

« Families of individuals navigating substance use challenges, especially
youth.

B * Youth-serving organizations, including schools and nonprofits.

Q 4. e Peer support specialists, behavioral health providers, and community

advocates.



https://sudwashington.com/

Find more info here

State Opioid and Overdose
Response learning community
meetings in 2025

The State Opioid and Overdose Response (SOOR) learning community
meetings are a publicly held space to share and learn about different work
related to opioids and overdoses. This meeting seeks to bring together state
government leaders, Tribes, academic researchers, health care providers,
individuals with lived experience, members of the community, and anyone else
with an interest in attending.

Dates of learning community

Every learning community meeting is from 10 to 11 a.m. on the following dates:

e February 6

e March 20

e May 15

o July 17

o September 18
 November 20


https://www.hca.wa.gov/about-hca/programs-and-initiatives/behavioral-health-and-recovery/state-opioid-and-overdose-response-soor-plan

MARCH
13
6:30-7:30 PM
MARCH
13
6:30-7:30 PM
MARCH
13
6:30-7:30 PM
MARCH
15
1:30-2:30 PM
MARCH
15

10:00 AM-12:00 P!

MARCH
15
9:00-11:00 AM
MARCH
15
9:30-11:00 AM
MARCH
15
12:00-1:30 PM
MARCH
15
6:00-7:30 PM
MARCH
15
10:00-11:30 AM
MARCH
15
6:30-7:30 PM
MARCH
15
10:00-11:30 AM
MARCH
15

11:00 AM-12:00 PM

MARCH
15

11:00 AM-12:00 PM

‘NN HALL MEETINGS

VIRTUAL/ZOOM REGISTRATION:

HTTPS//LEG-WA-GOV.ZOOM.US/WEBINAR/REGISTER/WN_5X1DPSA8TGKBK3ZJ67EABG#
Rep Gloria Mendoza, Rep Deb Manjarrez
VIRTUAL/ZOOM REGISTRATION:
HTTPS//LEG-WA-GOV.ZOOM.US/WEBINAR/REGISTER/WN_SX1DPSASTGKBK3ZIG7TEABG#
Rep Kevin Waters, Rep David Stuebe, Sen Paul Harris
VIRTUAL/ZOOM REGISTRATION:
HTTPS//LEG-WA-GOV.ZOOM.US/WEBINAR/REGISTER/WN_5X1DPSA8TGKBK3ZJ67TEABG#

Rep Jim Walsh, Rep Joel McEntire, Sen Jeff Wilson

LIBERTY LAKE LIBRARY
23123 E. MISSION AVENUE LIBERTY LAKE

Rep Suzanne Schmidt
VIRTUAL/ZOOM REGISTRATION:
HTTPS//LEG-WA-GOV.ZOOM.US/WEBINAR/REGISTER/WN_5X1DPSASTGKBK3ZJ67TEABG#

Rep Joe Schmick, Rep Mary Dye, and Sen Mark Schoesler

ARTS AND ALLIED HEALTH BUILDING - PIERCE COLLEGE
1601 39TH AVENUE SE PUYALLUP
(FIRST 30 MINUTES WILL BE DONUTS AND COFFEE)
Rep Cyndy Jacobsen, Rep Michael Keaton, Sen Chris Gildon

KEY PENINSULA CIVIC CENTER
WHITMORE ROOM 17010 SOUTH CAUGHN ROAD NORTHWEST VAUGHN

Rep Michelle Caldier

KITSAP COUNTY ADMIN BUILDING- COMMISSIONER'S CHAMBERS

619 DIVISION STREET PORT ORCHARD
Rep Michelle Caldier
SWIFT WATER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
COMMUNITY ROOM 10811 HARBOR HILL DRIVE GIG HARBOR
Rep Michelle Caldier

MARINER HIGH SCHOOL
200 120TH ST SW EVERETT, WA 98204

Rep. Ortiz-Self, Rep. Peterson, Sen Liias

MT. VERNON LIBRARY COMMONS, COMMUNITY ROOM
208 W. KINCAID ST, MT. VERNON, WA 98273

Rep. Lekanoff, Rep. Ramel, Sen. Lovelett

STEILACOOM TOWN HALL
1717 LAFAYETTE ST. STEILACOOM, WA 98388

Rep. Leavitt

HIGHLINE COLLEGE — BUILDING 7,
2400 S 240TH ST, DES MOINES, WA 98198

Rep. Obras, Rep. Gregerson, Sen. Orwall

FERNDALE HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM
5830 GOLDEN EAGLE DR, FERNDALE, WA 98248

Rep. Timmons, Rep. Rule, Sen. Shewmake




MARCH
15
1:00-2:30 PM

MARCH
15

10:00 AM-12:00 P!

MARCH
15
3:30-4:30 PM

6:00-7:00 PM

MARCH
17
6:00-7:00 PM

MARCH
18
6:00-7:00 PM

MARCH
18
7:00-8:00 PM

MARCH
19
6:00-7:00 PM

MARCH
20
6:30-8:00 PM

MARCH
20
6:30-7:30 PM

MARCH
20
6:30-7:30 PM

MARCH
22
9:30-11:00 AM

MARCH
22
9:30-11:00 AM

10:00-11:30 AM

NN HALL MEETINGS

BLOEDEL HALL AT SAINT MARK’S EPISCOPAL CATHEDRAL
1245 10TH AVE. E. SEATTLE, WA 98102

Rep. Macri, Rep. Scott, Sen. Pedersen

STADIUM HIGH SCHOOL (AUDITORIUM)

111 N. E STREET, TACOMA, WA 98403
(ACCESSIBLE BY SOUND TRANSIT LIGHT RAIL AND THE 11 AND 16 BUS LINES)

Speaker Jinkins, Rep. Fey, Sen. Trudeau

OAK HARBOR LIBRARY
1000 SE REGATTA DR, OAK HARBOR, WA 98277

Rep. Paul & Sen. Muzzall

VIRTUAL/ZOOM REGISTRATION:

HTTPS://LEG-WA-GOV.ZOOM.US/WEBINAR/REGISTER/WN_S5X1DPSAB8TGKBK3ZJ67TEABG#

Rep Mark Klicker and Sen Perry Dozier

TELEPHONE TOWN HALL
CONSTITUENTS WILL RECEIVE A CALL AUTOMATICALLY OR CALL
(855)-756-7520 EXT.120781#
Rep. Fitzgibbon, Rep. Thomas, Sen. Alvarado

VIRTUAL TOWN HALL: TBA

Rep. Doglio, Rep. Parshley, Sen. Bateman

TELEPHONE TOWN HALL
CONSTITUENTS WILL RECEIVE A CALL AUTOMATICALLY OR CALL
(855)-756-7520 EXT.120902#
Rep. Entenman, Rep. Stearns, Sen. Kauffman

TELEPHONE TOWN HALL
CONSTITUENTS WILL RECEIVE A CALL AUTOMATICALLY OR CALL
(855)-756-7520 EXT.120722#
Rep. Bernbaum, Rep. Tharinger, Sen. Chapman

VIRTUAL/ZOOM REGISTRATION:

HTTPS//LEG-WA-GOV.ZOOM.US/WEBINAR/REGISTER/WN_90D7Z1Q0KRWAAKMS8BTSKJVW#

Rep Mike Steele, Rep Brian Burnett, Sen Keith Goehner

VIRTUAL TOWN HALL: TBA

Rep. Farivar, Rep. Pollet, Sen. Valdez

TELEPHONE TOWN HALL
CONSTITUENTS WILL RECEIVE A CALL OR CALL
(855)-756-7520 EXT.120923#

Rep. Fosse, Rep. Cortes, Sen. Robinson

YELM COMMUNITY CENTER
301 2ND STREET SE YELM

Rep Andrew Barkis, Rep Matt Marshall, Sen Jim McCune

BAINBRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL
9330 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE, BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110

Rep. Nance, Rep. Simmons, Sen. Hansen

BELLEVUE COLLEGE - U BUILDING
3000 LANDERHOLM CIR SE, BELLEVUE, WA 98007

Rep. Thai, Rep. Zahn, Sen. Wellman




MARCH
22
10:00-11:30 AM

MARCH
22

11:00 AM-12:00 PM

1:30-3:00 PM

MARCH
22
2:00-3:00 PM
MARCH
23
2:30-3:30 PM
MARCH
24
6:30-7:30 PM
MARCH
25
6:30-7:30 PM
MARCH
25
6:00-7:30 PM
MARCH
25

11:00 AM-12:00 PM

MARCH
26
6:00-7:00 PM
MARCH
27
6:00-7:00 PM
MARCH

27
TBD

/N HALL MEEETINGS

ASIAN COUNSELING AND REFERRAL SERVICE (ACRS)
3639 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WAY SOUTH, SEATTLE, WA 98144

Rep. Sharon Tomiko Santos, Rep. Chipalo Street, Sen. Rebecca Saldana

HEATHERWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL CAFETERIA
1419 TRILLIUM BLVD SE #14, MILL CREEK, WA 98012

Rep. Brandy Donaghy

TBA

Rep. Taylor, Sen. Wilson

OLYMPIC COLLEGE — BREMERTON CAMPUS THEATRE
1600 CHESTER AVE, BREMERTON, WA 98337

Rep. Nance, Rep. Simmons, Sen. Hansen

SNOHOMISH HIGH SCHOOL COMMONS,
1316 5TH ST, SNOHOMISH, WA 98290

Rep. Brandy Donaghy

TOGETHER CENTER
16305 NE 87TH ST, SUITE 110, REDMOND, WA 98052

Rep. Walen, Rep. Salahuddin, Sen. Slatter

TELEPHONE TOWN HALL
CALL-IN INFO COMING SOON
Rep. Kloba, Rep. Duerr, Sen. Stanford

VIRTUAL/ZOOM REGISTRATION:

HTTPS://LEG-WA-GOV.ZOOM.US/WEBINAR/REGISTER/WWN_OUWOZOK4SVYONCOCKQHLFG

Rep Ed Orcutt, Rep Peter Abbarno, Sen John Braun

TELEPHONE TOWN HALL
CALL-IN PHONE NUMBER: (360) 355 3025

Rep Dan Griffey, Rep Travis Couture, Sen Drew MacEwan

VIRTUAL TOWN HALL: TBA

Rep. Cindy Ryu

TELEPHONE TOWN HALL
CONSTITUENTS WILL RECEIVE A CALL OR CALL
(855)-756-7520 EXT.120185#

Rep. Lekanoff, Rep. Ramel, Sen. Lovelett

TELEPHONE TOWN HALL
CALL-IN PHONE NUMBER: (509) 361 1818

Rep Hunter Abell, Rep Andrew Engell, Sen Shelly Short
TELEPHONE TOWN HALL
CONSTITUENTS WILL RECEIVE A CALL OR CALL:

(NUMBER COMING SOON!)
Rep. Stonier, Rep. Wylie, Sen. Cleveland

[ NAMI Washingto




JLEC - BH Information

\

T~

_Joint Legislative & Executive
Committee on Behavioral Health




- Id-aho Stat e & Devince
AmeriCorps University | = scemm

idaho

Gem State Public Health AmeriCorps Presents:

Learn the skills.

Help save a life.

Suicide is preventable. Anyone can make a difference
o ASIST is a 2-day in person training in which two
trainers guide you thro ovisuals, discussions

and simulations

You will learn: ASIST works.

e How to recognize signs of

suicide ASIST trainees support thel
¢« How lo provide an communities in becoming
intervention swicide safe by providing
« How to develop a safety life-saving interventions
plan

Registration Information

FRES 20 Attend

March 13th - 14th, 2025

REGCISTER WITN THRE QF CODE OFf AT This Linx
_b_v!‘| /'y -'.,/‘-- l“l’uﬁ
MNCLVDES: | g Cetitcaton ond e

r Quetshons, contoct idas % versty ¢t whe o2, : J01. 4454
Tt ME T b SEAD Goh GOV WYy MWL AT SOEN W A T N L RTIONT e o s,
e ) o Ten e vt g Vs S T e i e b - a b e | TDw T psiow o w o perdan Dt o




Gem State Public Health AmeriCorps Presents:

Learn the skills.
Help save a life.

Suicide is preventable. Anyone can make a difference.

e ASIST Is a2 2-day In person training in which two
trainers guide you through audiovisuals, discussions
and simulations.

You will learn: ASIST works.

« How to recognize signs of

suicide ASIST trainees support their
« How to provide an communities in becoming
intervention suicide safe by providing
. How to develop a safety life-saving interventions.
plan

Registration In formation

FREE to Attend
June 5th & 6th, 2025
8:30am-4:30pm
Boundary County Extension Services
87918, 6791 Main St
Bonners Ferry, 1D 83805

REGISTER WITH THE QR CODE OR AT THIS LINK:

Attpe.litiayurl. com/mowdwiee
INCLUDES: LivingWorks Certitication and CEUs after

»

You mus! attend the full 14 hoars of raining o become &
cortifiod irtorvontioni!®
For queshons, contoct idaho State University ot wheisu,odu or 208.262.4456

Dros muder o Dl apon vk Jpported By AmenCorpn wnter AnenCorgs Gr st e 22ACORD0000000 Opurspns or pusnty of

wem TagrTIsend e darwesert wy Tune of the athon and $o ret necearty refiect the offcul poneee of, or 3 Jewten (el n
ervinesed by, Amerorgn o e AverCorgs orogr e Admweasiered by Serve et w arvd Sgonsored by AmersCarpn

P W Tuiang A G ORadnd O et Dy Sevivw WA 140aTe] Oy The SIMNG TEMA Uve el 8y LRGARs Dot Of Heddth SOwriet




https://excelsiorwellness.org/news/2025-firearm-violence-prevention-
conference/

2023 conFeRencE

MAY 21 SAM- 4PM SHADLE PARK LIBRARY




Legislative Updates




@1 risATUR:

Bills, meetings, and session State lawsandrules v Learn and participate WV Legislators v About the Legislature wv

Latest session documents

Latest session documents

See documents about the most recent legislative session including pictorial guide, telephone directory and

committee assignments, statistical summary, governor action, and cutoff lists. ff calendar
Daily journals
SeSSlOH dates Discontinued publications
Floor journals
The 2025 regular session begins on Monday January 13, 2025 and is expected to last 105 days, ending on Sunday
April 27, 2025. The last day the governor has to take action on a bill is Tuesday May 20, 2025, and the 90-day Legislative manuals
effective date is Sunday July 27, 2025. If the 2025 session ends before the 105th day these dates will change

: Roll call transcripts
accordingly.

Session Materials

Lobbyist pictorial directory Latest session documents

Information on lobbyists available from the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) website

Member pictorial guide

Pdf booklet containing pictures of and biographical material on statewide elected officials and members of the
Senate and House of Representatives. Expected in March 2025.

Telephone directory and committee assignments



2025 cutoff calendar

2025 cutoff dates are tentative, and must be approved by both the Senate and House of Representatives. Once official cutoff dates are

approved, they will be posted here.

Statistical summary

Statistical summary of bills, resolutions, joint memorials, joint resolutions, concurrent resolutions, initiatives, and
gubernatorial appointments that have been introduced, passed, partially vetoed, vetoed, and enacted, by year.
Expected in June 2025.

Governor action

A link to the governor's webpage where you can search by bills signed, vetoed, or partially vetoed.

Cutoft lists available the morning after each cutoft du



Cutoff lists available the morning after each cutoff during session.

Bills passed legislature (seventh cutoff, sine die)

A list of bills that were passed by the legislature before sine die. Expected April 28, 2025.

Bills passed opposite chamber (sixth cutoff)

A list of bills that made the sixth cutoff. Expected April 17, 2025.

Bills passed fiscal committee - opposite chamber (fifth cutoff)
A list of bills that made the fifth cutoff. Expected April 9, 2025.

Bills passed policy committee - opposite chamber (fourth cutoff)
A list of bills that made the fourth cutoff. Expected April 3, 2025.

Bills passed chamber of origin (third cutoff)

A list of bills that made the third cutoff. Expected March 13, 2025.
Bills passed fiscal committee - chamber of origin (second cutoff)

A list of bills that made the second cutoff. PDF AVAILABLE.

Bills passed policy committee - chamber of origin (first cutoff)

A list of bills that made the first cutoff. PDF AVAILABLE.




Bill

HB 1001
HB 1002
HB 1003
HB 1004
HB 1005
HB 1006
HB 1007

HB 1009
HB 1011
HB 1012
HB 1013
HB 1014
HB 1015
HB 1016
HB 1017
HB 1018
HB 1019
HB 1022
HB 1023
HB 1024

HB 1028
HB 1030
HB 1036
HB 1037
HB 1039
HB 1040
HB 1042
HB 1043
HB 1044
HB 1046

*this is a list of House and Senate Bills that passed cutoff, this list does not include resolutions, memorials, gubernatorial appointments, etc, only
House and Senate Bills. Bills deemed necessary to implement the budget are not subject to these cutoff dates.

Title
Fire protection projects
PTSD/coroners & examiners
Service of notice/tenants
Property tax exemption
Prearrang. funeral services
Service contracts

Small claims actions notice
Pharmacy commission
members

School safety capital grants
Women's commission/gifts
DSHS civil service

Child support schedule
Energy labeling/residential
Veterans/employer incentives
Kimchi day

Fusion energy facilities

Tax incentives for farmers
Homes for heroes program
Cosmetology compact

St. Edward state park

Child exposure to violence
Counted ballot audits

Labor trustees/colleges

PFD formation

Gov. services/tribal lands
Rental income/property tax
County treasurer costs
Commute trip reduction
County REET admin. fees
Motor vehicle damage/rescue

ff: Cham

Status
H Cap Budget
H Rules R
S Housing
HRules R
H Rules R
S Business, Fin
S Law & Justice

S Health & Long-
H Cap Budget

S State Gov/Trib
S State Gov/Trib
H Rules R

H Rules R

H Finance

H Rules R

S Environment, E
H Finance

H Cap Budget

H Rules R

H Rules R
S Human
Services

HRules R
H Rules R
H Finance
S Loc Gov
H Rules R
H Finance
H Finance
H Finance
S Law & Justlice

r

f

rigin Poli

Bill

HB 1047
HB 1048
HB 1049

HB 1050
EHB
105

HB 1054
HB 1055
HB 1057
HB 1058
HB 1060
HB 1061
HB 1063
HB 1064
HB 1065
SHB

1066

HB 1068
HB 1069
HB 1070
HB 1071
HB 1073
HB 1075
HB 1076
HB 1079
HB 1080
HB 1081
HB 1083
HB 1084
HB 1085
HB 1090
HB 1091

Title
Fire district equip. taxes
Rangeland fire pilot
Sexual assault nurses
Naval Academy license plates

Hate crime offense

County ferry contracts
Transparency ombuds study
Access to federal funds
Freight railroad infra.
Newspaper tax preference
Residential parking

Earned wage access services
System improvement team
Family burial grounds

Regulated substance use data
DOC WMS employee
arbitration

Supp. retirement bargaining
PTSD/correctional workers
Recycling rates

National guard retention
Affordable housing financing
Health technology assessment
Remote tesling

Lodging fee disclosure
Solicited real estate

Aircraft fuel tax distrib
Unleaded aircraft fuel/tax
School safety/penalties
Contraceptive coverage
SVP supervision credit

Status
H Finance
H Approps
H Approps
H Transportation

S Law & Justice
S Loc Gov

H Approps

H Approps

H Approps

H Rules R

H 2nd Reading
H Approps

H Rules R

H Rules R

S Labor & Comm

H Rules R

S Labor & Comm
H Approps

H Approps

H Approps

S Housing

H Rules R

H Rules R

H Rules R
HRules R

H Approps

H Finance

H Approps

H 2nd Reading
H Rules R




Bill
HB 1002
HB 1003
HB 1004
HB 1005
HB 1006
HB 1007

HB 1009
HB 1012
HB 1013
HB 1014
HB 1015
HB 1017
HB 1018
HB 1023
HB 1024

HB 1028
HB 1030
HB 1036
HB 1037
HB 1039
HB 1040
HB 1043
HB 1044
HB 1046

*this is a list of House and Senate Bills that passed cutoff, this list does not include resolutions, memorials, gubernatorial appointments, etc, only
House and Senate Bills. Bills deemed necessary to implement the budget are not subject to these cutoff dates.

Title
PTSD/coroners & examiners
Service of notice/tenants
Property tax exemption
Prearrang. funeral services
Service contracts

Small claims actions notice
Pharmacy commission
members

Women's commission/gifts
DSHS civil service

Child support schedule
Energy labeling/residential
Kimchi day

Fusion energy facilities
Cosmetology compact

St. Edward state park

Child exposure to violence
Counted ballot audits

Labor trustees/colleges

PFD formation

Gov. services/tribal lands
Rental income/property tax
Commute trip reduction
County REET admin. fees
Motor vehicle damage/rescue

Hate crime offense

County ferry contracts
Newspaper tax preference
Residential parking
System improvement team
Family burial grounds

Status
H 2nd Reading
S Housing
H Rules R
H Rules R
S Business, Fin
S Law & Justice

S Health & Long-
S State Gov/Trib
S State Gov/Trib
H Rules R
HRules R

H Rules R

S Environment, E
H Rules R

H 2nd Reading
S Human
Services

HRules R
H Rules R
H Rules R
S Loc Gov
H Rules R
H Rules R
H Rules R
S Law & Justice

S Law & Justice
S Loc Gov
HRules R

H 2nd Reading
H 2nd Reading
H Rules R

HB 1069
HB 1075
HB 1076
HB 1079
HB 1080
HB 1081
HB 1085
HB 1090
HB 1091
HB 1094
HB 1096
HB 1098
HB 1102
HB 1104
HB 1105
HB 1106
HB 1108
HB 1109
HB 1110
HB 1112
HB 1113
HB 1114
HB 1116
HB 1119
HB 1121
HB 1123
HB 1125
HB 1126

Title

Regulated substance use data
DOC WMS employee
arbitration

Supp. retirement bargaining
Affordable housing financing
Heailth technology assessment
Remote testing

Lodging fee disclosure
Solicited real estate

School safety/penalties
Contraceptive coverage

SVP supervision credit
Social services/property tax
Lot splitting

County local roads

Veteran support and services
Professional engineers’ reg.
DOC employee bargaining
Disabled veterans/prop. tax
Housing cost task force
Public facilities districts

DUI conviction vacation
Judges pro tempore/residency
Misdemeanor dismissal
Respiratory care compact
Election day

Supervision compliance
Work restrictions/age 16, 17
Health carrier reimbursement
Sentence modification

Local tax rate changes

Status
S Labor & Comm

H 2nd Reading
S Labor & Comm
S Housing

H Rules R
HRules R

H 2nd Reading
H 2nd Reading
H Rules R

H 2nd Reading
H Rules R

H 2nd Reading
HRules R

H Rules R

H Rules R
HRules R

H 2nd Reading
HRules R

H Rules R

H Rules R

H Rules R

S Law & Justice
HRules R

H 2nd Reading
H Rules R
HRules R

H 2nd Reading
HRules R

H APPDP2S

S Loc Gov




LIC provides legislative information, classes, and assistance, to make accessing the legislature
easier for all.

https://leg.wa.gov/about-the-legislature/legislative-information-center/

Activity About

Legislative Information Center (LIC) activity

Classes for the public

Learn to use the legislative website, how a bill
becomes a law, and more with our free classes.

Online rosters

Search rosters by member name, chamber, party,

district, committee, and leadership title.

Roll call transcripts

Record of how members voted on a particular

Legislative documents in
alphabetical order

A list of legislative documents in alphabetical

order and resource links

Legislative facts and bill data

View data and graphs about bills, legisiators,

political parties, legislative sessions, and more.

Session documents

Current biennium pictorial guide, telephone
directory and committee assignments, statistical
summary, governor action, and cutoff lists.

Legislative manuals

Biennial publications since 1889 containing the
rules of each body, biographical and information
about the legislature and state government.

Legislative documents (online
order form) (4

Here you can view documents and create an
order; this site does not take payments.

Daily floor journals

Official record of action of legislative sessions
from 1891 to 2023




2025 Behavioral Health Bills that are still moving forward:

Bill numiber Companion biTitle Short description
Concerning prepacked

SB 5019 Prapacked medi medication distribution.
Creating a data dashboard to
trackuse of regulatad

HB 1066 subst es.

Establishing a prescribing
psychologist certification in
SB5112 HB 1124 Prescribing psyc ington state.

Raestricting the possession of
Wedpons on the premises of
state or local public
buildings, parks or
playground facilities where
children are lkely 1o be
present, and county fairs and

SB 5098 Weapons in cert county fair facilities.
Concerning the provision of
medical agsistance to
individuals in juvenile

SB5128 Concerning the [ detention facilities.

Concerning workplace
violence in health care

He 1162 SB 5162 Health care work settings.

Vacating convictions for

HB 1110 DUI conviction v driving under the influence.

SB 5067 Impaired driving Concerning impaired driving.
Concemning accountability
and access to sefvices for
Individuals charged with a

HE 1113 Misdemaanor di: misdemeanar.

SB5139 Reefitry council | Concerning reentry council
Concerning persons referrad
for competency evaluation

HE 1218 Concerning pers and restoration sefvices,

*Double-click the image to open the PDF.




Current legislation of interest to us (press Control and then click for
access to the legislation and its status).

HB 1217, rent stabilization. Limiting rent and fee increases to 7 percent
during any 12-month period

Protecting the rights of people experiencing homelessness, and the
siting of shelters and housing HB 1380

HB 1195 , sponsored by Rep. Peterson (D-21), would make it illegal for
local governments to deny shelter, transitional housing, emergency
housing, or permanent supportive housing.

HB 1427: Expanding access to peer support services system-wide,
generating targeted revenue to fund behavioral health services, and
Increasing recovery housing through capital funding.

United Peers of WaShiﬂgton “ 7 UNITED PEERS OF WA



https://click.everyaction.com/k/101067596/524809278/507791979?BillNumber=1217&Year=2025&Initiative=false&nvep=ew0KICAiVGVuYW50VXJpIjogIm5ncHZhbjovL3Zhbi9FQS9FQTAxNy8xLzEwNzIxMyIsDQogICJEaXN0cmlidXRpb25VbmlxdWVJZCI6ICJjNmEzNjRiNC1lMWRjLWVmMTEtODhmOC0wMDIyNDgyYTk1NzkiLA0KICAiRW1haWxBZGRyZXNzIjogIm1pbGxlci1iZXZlcmx5QGNvbWNhc3QubmV0Ig0KfQ%3D%3D&hmac=LJeVSmoi7c43raCV4RtjIIyrIWNy7uPyvDYoFetb614=
https://click.everyaction.com/k/101067599/524809281/507791979?BillNumber=1380&Year=2025&Initiative=false&nvep=ew0KICAiVGVuYW50VXJpIjogIm5ncHZhbjovL3Zhbi9FQS9FQTAxNy8xLzEwNzIxMyIsDQogICJEaXN0cmlidXRpb25VbmlxdWVJZCI6ICJjNmEzNjRiNC1lMWRjLWVmMTEtODhmOC0wMDIyNDgyYTk1NzkiLA0KICAiRW1haWxBZGRyZXNzIjogIm1pbGxlci1iZXZlcmx5QGNvbWNhc3QubmV0Ig0KfQ%3D%3D&hmac=LJeVSmoi7c43raCV4RtjIIyrIWNy7uPyvDYoFetb614=
https://click.everyaction.com/k/101067600/524809282/507791979?BillNumber=1195&Year=2025&Initiative=false&nvep=ew0KICAiVGVuYW50VXJpIjogIm5ncHZhbjovL3Zhbi9FQS9FQTAxNy8xLzEwNzIxMyIsDQogICJEaXN0cmlidXRpb25VbmlxdWVJZCI6ICJjNmEzNjRiNC1lMWRjLWVmMTEtODhmOC0wMDIyNDgyYTk1NzkiLA0KICAiRW1haWxBZGRyZXNzIjogIm1pbGxlci1iZXZlcmx5QGNvbWNhc3QubmV0Ig0KfQ%3D%3D&hmac=LJeVSmoi7c43raCV4RtjIIyrIWNy7uPyvDYoFetb614=
https://washingtonrecoveryalliance.us17.list-manage.com/track/click?u=8dc5fc859b01086e6db247d8b&id=0a398b9c40&e=4515178961
https://www.upofwa.org/

NAMI WA

Legislative Priorit'y

Info here:

2025 Legislative Priorities

Increase Access to Quality Behavioral Health Services

- e HB 1124/SB 5112: Establishing a prescribing psychologist
Pl | i £ ¢ certification in Washington state.

Lo ! s\ °* HB 1432/SB 5477: Improving access to appropriate mental
7 L & 7 health and substance use disorder services.

Youth Behavioral Health

* HB 1590: Supporting student success through instruction in
self-resiliency skills

e SB 5369: Enhancing youth mental health and well-being
through advanced training and expansion of the workforce in
schools

e HB 1259: Concerning supervision requirements for behavioral
health professionals in elementary and secondary public
schools

* SB 5126: Establishing a statewide network for student mental
and behavioral health

Decriminalize and Destigmatize Mental lliness
* HB 1220: Concerning appropriate response to assaults by

individuals in behavioral health crisis
e HB 1357/SB 5147: Destigmatizing language in behavioral
health policies

Operating Budget Priorities
¢ Maintain $500,000 funding for peer-led community-based
programs for NAMI Washington
¢ Maintain $125,000 funding for NAMI WA expansion of outreach/
services in rural areas; A focus on Latino, Native American, and
agricultural communities
e Maintain funding for behavioral health services and resources



https://www.namiwa.org/legislative-priorities
https://www.namiwa.org/legislative-priorities
https://www.namiwa.org/legislative-priorities

988 Bills

HB 1813: Concerning the reprocurement of medical assistance
services, including the
realignhment of behavioral health crisis services for medicaid enrollees.

Shifts responsibilities for facility-based behavioral health crisis services
from Medicaid managed care organizations (MCQOs) to behavioral health
administrative services organizations (BHASOs).

Directs the Health Care Authority (Authority) to conduct a
reprocurement of Medicaid managed care contracts.

Eliminates the requirement that MCOs contract with BHASOs for
behavioral health crisis services and directs the Authority to establish
new contracts with BHASOs for behavioral health crisis services
beginning January 1, 2027.



HB 1811: Enhancing crisis response services through
co-response integration and support.

The University of Washington school of social work, in
consultation with the authority, shall collaborate with a
statewide organization focused on co-response outreach
to develop a statewide internal peer support program
designed to assist co-response professionals who have
faced life-threatening or traumatic incidents that occur
while on the job.



HB 1816: Concerning civilian-staffed crisis response
teams.

Allows certain cities to create and maintain a civilian-
staffed crisis

response team (CRT) to respond to certain emergencies.
N

Restricts collective bargaining and agreements between
cities that create

a CRT and law enforcement personnel.

N

Creates a public records exemption for personal
information about

individuals receiving services from a CRT.



HB 1581/SB 5762: Increasing the statewide 988
behavioral health crisis response and suicide

prevention line tax.
181
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988 Training Community
| of Practice

988 Crisis Counselor Training Development
March 10, 2025

\; Washington State ' ,
SUICIDE & CRISIS Health Care /\‘uthority .

- LIFELINE HEALTH




988 Training Community of Practice

DOH will meet with crisis center training supervisors and coordinators to co-
develop the ideal 988 training program model.

ey Participating Crisis Centers

(—l Crisis Connections
r's

Frontier Behavioral Health
SUICIDE & CHAS
O88 |

Native & Strong Lifeline
Volunteers of America



988 Training Program Model

This training model will create education alignment based on
requirements, specific capabilities, competencies, and levels of
knowledge appropriate for supporting help-seekers in Washington.

Requirements will align with
- Vibrant Network agreement
- Washington Legislation (RCW 71.24.890)

.+ Health Management Associates Training Needs Assessment.
- Other contracts




State 988 Contract Training Requirements

 Follow the 988 Suicide & Crisis Lifeline requirements

 Participate in Training on following Washington's Tribal Crisis Coordination
Protocols

« Participate in annual training in supporting communities with a higher suicide risk,
including:

- Veterans

« Youth

- LGBTQIA2S+ people 088
« Communities of color ;

LIFELINE

- Agricultural communities

- People with intellectual or developmental disabilities
« American Indians and Alaska Natives




What does this mean?

Current State

Centers have individual training

curriculum

Training emphasizes regional needs

Variations of 911 diversion training
Some gaps in training

requirements

Future State

Consistent level of care on rollover
calls from other regions
Development of best practices
Standard 911 diversion-centric
training

No training gaps




Current Training Themes and Topics

« Active listening  Secondary trauma

« Community resources * Suicide intervention

» Crisis intervention * Substance use disorder

* Cultural awareness * Third-party referrals

* Lethal means * Trauma-informed care

* LGBTQIA2S+ * Veterans

» Mental health * Vibrant 988 Lifeline training

« Safety planning *AII centers use observation and role play to

embed practices taught in trainings.



Current gaps In supporting Washington
communities

Agricultural
Recent Legislation, HB1134 requires centers to include training specific to

Alaska Native and American Indian people
-Incorporate 2S+ cultural training

People with Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities (IDD)

Additional Training Needs
Critical Thinking



What topics would you like to see incorporated
into the training model?

988 Training Feedback

Consider:
» Previous experiences with contacting 988

» Previous experiences being transferred

from 911 to 988 (warm transfer)

« Any other experiences that might provide
insight on training needs for crisis

counselors




Project Plan Overview & Updates

Strengths, Weaknesses, Opportunities, and Threats analysis
- Reviewed crisis center strengths, weaknesses, opportunities, and threats

Focus groups
- Allow crisis counselor to give feedback on current training
- Collaboration with Diversion

Presented to Tribal Subcommittee in December
- Shared previous recommendations to consider during the development of Al/AN requirements
- Updates will be shared with Tribal Subcommittee

Action plan identifies next steps for the COP in the development process

Currently planning community engagement opportunities
- Listening sessions

Curriculum review recaps outcomes and actions taken to identify training gaps
- This will be shared with the DOH internal team



Timeline

Aug 2024
Training March 2025 May 2025
Curriculum : Focus Completed
Review Groups Training
Started y Completed Model
|
|
@ ® © - Y, «
I
Jan 2025 | April 2025 June 2025
Began to l _ Update CRIS
Develop Action Lived
Action Plan Plan Experience

Completed



What we do with feedback

Feedback may be incorporated into the initial training
model curriculum or considered for future training
opportunities.



Contact

For additional information, contact:;

Christina.Kyle@doh.wa.gov

Washington State

SUICIDE & CRISIS Health Care
LIFELINE

Adthority”

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn



CRIS
Lived Experience
. * What is CRIS

w
- * Open Lived Experience

CRIS LINK

position
* Lived Experience 2025
Group Name & Focus


https://www.hca.wa.gov/about-hca/programs-and-initiatives/behavioral-health-and-recovery/crisis-response-improvement-strategy-cris-committees

What is CRIS
2020 Fed 988 bill leads to formation of CRIS

CRIS: Crisis Response Improvement Strategy
established 2021 via HB 1477 in WA state

Focus on 3 pillars as per SAMHSA
« Someone to Call
« Someone to Come
- Safe Place to Be
38 members including 4 representing LE (1 open)

CRIS sent yearly reports & recommendations to
legislators & Governor’s office from 2022-2025

Focus has now moved to implementation.




LIVED EXPERIENCE (LE)
SUBCOMMITTEE

CRIS subcommittees officially ended, but this space
will continue through 2025. Here’s what we did so far
and what we can expect this year

Keep community updated on CRIS activities
(quarterly)

Empower people with LE to share their stories to
identify system gaps and make suggestions on ways
to address them.

LE Inputs shared with CRIS

LE directly speak to agencies like DOH, HCA,
Legislators, and other agencies that are executing
the build out of the system.

In 2025 LE will have a segment in CRIS meetings



TN

WHAT'S IN A
NAME!



FOCUS OF CRIS
LIVED EXPERIENCE?

- Bill of Rights?

* Lived Experience voices in
state Behavioral Health?

- Tracking how the fee is being
used?

- What else?







5 | . .
Q
#We can apply Ragnar, Relay for Llfe, Staggered breath smglng
ideas to the work we do!

we Work - we Rest

we Take Turns!

We do it Together!




What We Covered

Welcome, Intros, Agenda review
Community: Resources, Information, Opportunities
Presentations and Discussions:
» Legislative Updates
« Training Community of Practice Discussion
* CRIS:
What is CRIS
Lived Experience Name & Focus
 Open Discussion and Sharing

Next Meeting - Mon. April 14th, 2025 1 PM - 3 PM
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